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NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT 
ORGAN DONATION AND TRANSPLANTATION DIRECTORATE 

 

THE TWENTY-THIRD MEETING OF THE RETRIEVAL ADVISORY GROUP (RAG) formerly 

National Retrieval Group (NRG) 

TUESDAY 31ST MARCH 2020, 10.30 – 12.30; 13.30 – 14.30. 

By Teleconference 

 

 Apologies and welcome 
 

I Currie  10.30 

  

1 Declarations of interest    
 

Please note that it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers on the website unless the papers include patient 
identifiable information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential and commercial information or will preclude 
publication in a peer-reviewed professional journal.  

Authors of such papers should indicate whether their paper falls into these categories. 
 

 

  

2 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 

Minutes of RAG 1/10/2019 
Accuracy 
Action points 
Matters arising 

I Currie Attached  

  

3 
 

RAG Terms of Reference for Ratification 
(Membership, Scope) 

 
I Currie 

 
 

 
Attached 

 

  

4 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 

Initiatives since last RAG meeting 
Remote Organ Imaging 
Super urgent liver group 
RTI Form Update 

 
M Berman 

I Currie 
R Curtis/I Currie 

 
Verbal 

Attached 
Verbal 

 

5 
 

Associate Medical Director’s update 
 

J Forsythe 
 

Verbal report 
 

 

6 
 

Urgent Clinical Update – COVID 19 
Resilience of NORS Teams – current examples 
of interim measures in UK NORS teams 
 
All NORS leads welcome to contribute with 
their examples 

I Currie Please submit 
summary 
points by 

email  

 

  

5 
 

Update from Advisory Group Chairs 

Multi-visceral & Composite Tissue 
Cardiothoracic 
Kidney 
Liver 
Pancreas 

 
P Friend 

J Parameshwar 
R Ravanan 
D Thorburn 

J Casey 

 
 

 

 

  

6 
 

6.1 
6.2 

 

Novel Technology Implementation Group 
(NTIG) 
JIF/DCD Hearts Project 
NRP Funding Bid 
 

 
 

M Berman 
    D Macklam 

 

  

     

7 
7.1 
7.2 
7.3 
7.4 
7.5 
7.6 

Research and clinical Developments 
RINTAG 
INOAR 
QUOD 
Bile sampling 
Uterine transplant program 
PITHIA 

 
G Oniscu 

L Armstrong  
R Ploeg 
S Fahrid 
I Quiroga 

G Pettigrew 

 
 

Attached? 
Attached 
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LUNCH 

 

  

8 Peri-mortem interventions project Dale Gardiner Verbal update  

9 
 

Clinical Governance 
 

D Manas/ 
J Foley 

 

Attached  

  

10 
10.1 
10.2 
10.3 
10.4 

 

Organ Damage  
Organ damage report 
Retrieval Injury FTWU 
Proposed changes to organ damage recording  
Damage Scale/CUSUM monitoring 
 

 
R Curtis 

D Manas/ 
R Curtis 

 

 
Attached 

 
Attached 

 

 

  

11 Training and registration 
Updated TOR 

I Currie/ 
M Berman 

 
Attached 

 

 

    

 NORS Regulations 
Revised Guidelines 2020 
Inc Vessels 

 
I Currie 

 
Attached 

 

12 Equipment and Technical 
Procedure Packs and Updated Consumables 
Tariff 

 
J Stirling 

 

 
Attached 

 

 

     

13 Workforce and sustainability 
NORS Surveys 1& 2 and 
Final Report of the WSG Group 

 
I Currie/ 
J Stirling 

 
Attached 
Attached 

 

14 AOB  

• Blue light group 

• Surgical Care Practitioner role 
 

• TANRP 

 
D Mackalm 
J Stirling/D 
Macklam 
M Berman 

  

  

Date of next meeting: 
 

Retrieval Advisory Group (formerly National Retrieval Group)– Tuesday 29th September 
2020, 10.30am – 3pm, venue to be confirmed 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


