NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT ORGAN DONATION AND TRANSPLANTATION DIRECTORATE

THE TWENTY-THIRD MEETING OF THE RETRIEVAL ADVISORY GROUP (RAG) formerly National Retrieval Group (NRG)

TUESDAY 31ST MARCH 2020, 10.30 - 12.30; 13.30 - 14.30.

By Teleconference

	Apologies and welcome	I Currie		10.30
1	Declarations of interest			
dentifiabl oublicatio	ote that it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers on the webs e information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential and on in in a peer-reviewed professional journal. In the soft such papers should indicate whether their p	commercial information of	or will preclude	
2	Minutes of RAG 1/10/2019	I Currie	Attached	
2.1	Accuracy			
2.2	Action points			
2.3	Matters arising			
3	RAG Terms of Reference for Ratification (Membership, Scope)	l Currie	Attached	
4	Initiatives since last RAG meeting			
2.1	Remote Organ Imaging	M Berman	Verbal	
2.2	Super urgent liver group	I Currie	Attached	
2.3	RTI Form Update	R Curtis/I Currie	Verbal	
5	Associate Medical Director's update	J Forsythe	Verbal report	
6	Urgent Clinical Update – COVID 19 Resilience of NORS Teams – current examples of interim measures in UK NORS teams All NORS leads welcome to contribute with their examples	I Currie	Please submit summary points by email	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
5	Update from Advisory Group Chairs Multi-visceral & Composite Tissue Cardiothoracic Kidney Liver Pancreas	P Friend J Parameshwar R Ravanan D Thorburn J Casey		
6	Novel Technology Implementation Group (NTIG)			
6.1 6.2	JIF/DCD Hearts Project NRP Funding Bid	M Berman D Macklam		
7	Research and clinical Developments			
7.1	RINTAG	G Oniscu		
7.2	INOAR	L Armstrong	Attached?	
7.3	QUOD	R Ploeg	Attached	
7.4	Bile sampling	S Fahrid		
7.5	Uterine transplant program	I Quiroga		
7.6	PITHIA	G Pettigrew		
			1	

RAG(A)(19)02

LUNCH				
8	Peri-mortem interventions project	Dale Gardiner	Verbal update	
9	Clinical Governance	D Manas/ J Foley	Attached	
10	Organ Damage			
10.1	Organ damage report	R Curtis	Attached	
10.2	Retrieval Injury FTWU	D Manas/		
10.3 10.4	Proposed changes to organ damage recording Damage Scale/CUSUM monitoring	R Curtis	Attached	
11	Training and registration	I Currie/		
	Updated TOR	M Berman	Attached	
	NORS Regulations			
	Revised Guidelines 2020 Inc Vessels	I Currie	Attached	
12	Equipment and Technical			
	Procedure Packs and Updated Consumables Tariff	J Stirling	Attached	
13	Workforce and sustainability			
	NORS Surveys 1& 2 and	I Currie/	Attached	
	Final Report of the WSG Group	J Stirling	Attached	
14	AOB			
	Blue light group	D Mackalm		
	Surgical Care Practitioner role	J Stirling/D		
	• TANRP	Macklam M Berman		
	Date of next meeting:			
Retriev	val Advisory Group (formerly National Retrieval 0 2020, 10.30am – 3pm, venue to be		29 th September	